

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3977/2019

M. RAVINDRANATH REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. KISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64595/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64597/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and
IA No.64599/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Krishn, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings before the National Company Law Appellate
Tribunal.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER