

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3977/2019

M. RAVINDRANATH REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. KISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 96719/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 15-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. M. Ravindranath Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Krishan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of order dated
21st January, 2019, of the National Company Law Tribunal,
Hyderabad Bench, Hyderabad.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR