

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3977/2019

M. RAVINDRANATH REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. KISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 96719/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 30-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Krishn, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Written submission be filed within one week.

List the matter on 17th September, 2019 as Item No. 1.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR